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CHANGE ORDER
CITY OF VALDEZ

-CiTy
A

TO: Harris Sand and Gravel, Inc. DATE ISSUED: October 24, 2018
PO Box 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
Valdez, AK 99686 COST CODE NO. 350-0310-55000.1714
PROJECT NO. 16-350-1714
CONTRACT NO. 1380
PROJECT: West Klutina Repave, Gutter & Sidewalk Distribute to:
Replacement Engineering
Owner
Contractor
Other

>

e —
You are directed to make the changes in this CONTRACT as follows: Remove approximately 3,000 CY of
excess material from the snow lot at the corner of W. Klutina and Hazelet. Haul and dump the material out to the
new Frisbee golf course next to the Goldfields complex. Correct a $300 addition error on CO#3 that occurred on the
contract sum prior line.

Justification: The berm and surrounding ground cover contained more unsuitable material than expected. The
material will be used as a leveling course/top soil for a new P&R project. The math error was noticed on CO#3 and
corrected on this CO by subtracting $300.
———————___—___.____—————_
Not valid until signed by the City Manager. Signature of Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in CONTRACT
sum or CONTRACT time.

e ————————————eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

The original CONTRACT SUIN WaS ...c.cvererrmrunenmassisiecsssssosessesesssensmsssasssnsssssassasinsassesans $ 1.680.871.00
Change by previously authorized Change Orders ..........coeovercvininiiiiminecenes $ 83.426.48
The CONTRACT sum prior to this Change Order Was ...........ccoierevreneicnnmnininniinnnninn $ 1.764.297.48
The CONTRACT sum will be increased by this Change Order ........coeovoveieeiincincennna, $ 38.000.00
New CONTRACT sum including this Change Order will be ..........ccovverennicincnineeenan, $ 1.802.297.48

CONTRACT time will be increased by 104 days. The date of Final Completion as of the date of this Change Order
therefore is November 30. 2018.

HARRIS SAND AND GRAVEL, INC. AUTHORIZED BY:
CITY OF VALDEZ

-
By: / S/, =—+¢—="7L N~ By: }j u@oof’}
Date: / 0 / 2 5 / / 8 Elke Doom, City Manager

Date: /0 '!.25 f/{ ¥

CORPORATE SEAL RECOMMENDED

By: M\T%

Nathan Duval, Director of Capital Facilities
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Corporate Secretary
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From: Bill Harris

To: Scott Benda; Nathan Duval; Nathan Duval

Cc: Ken Deaton; "Mike Felch"; Dave Hunter; Kimberlee Varnes; Safety
Subject: RE: W. Klutina Berm material removal

Date: Wednesday, September 26, 2018 12:23:46 PM

[EXTERNAL EMAIL - CAUTION: Do not open unexpected attachments or links.]
Nathan and Scott,

Per your request yesterday we have revisited the numbers on the approximately 3000 CY of excess
material on the corner of W Klutina and Hazelet St.

We feel we could haul it off to the City Landfill or the Ballfields area if there are no dump fees for the
lump Sum of $38,000

Please advise.

Thanks,

BUL Howrris
President

Harris Sand & Gravel
PO Box 6

Valdez, AK 99686

907-835-4756 — Phone
907-835-2049 — Fax
907-831-0287 — Cell

From: Bill Harris

Sent: Wednesday, July 25, 2018 11:12 AM

To: 'Scott Benda' <sbenda@ci.valdez.ak.us>

Cc: Ken Deaton <kwd@harrissandg.com>; 'Mike Felch' <mfelch@alaskatestlab.com>; Maria
Kampsen <mkampsen@alaskatestlab.com>; Nathan Duval <nduval@ci.valdez.ak.us>; Dave Hunter
<dave@harrissandg.com>; Kimberlee Varnes <kim@harrissandg.com>; Safety
<safety@harrissandg.com>

Subject: RE: W. Klutina Berm material removal

Scott,
Also per your request we have come up with a price to remove about 3000 CY of material to the

landfill from the “Berm” that was Cleared and Grubbed cn the corner of West Klutina and Hazlette
Streets.



3000 CY @ $16.50 = $49,500

Please advise if you need more info.
Thanks,

BUW Hoarris
President

Harris Sand & Gravel
PO Box 6

Valdez, AK 99686

907-835-4756 — Phone
907-835-2049 - Fax
907-831-0287 — Cell

From: Scott Benda [mailto:sbenda@ci.valdez.ak.us]

Sent: Wednesday, July 25, 2018 8:26 AM

To: Bill Harris <bharris@harrissandg.com>

Cc: Ken Deaton <kwd@harrissandg.com>; 'Mike Felch' <mfelch@alaskatestlab.com>; Maria
Kampsen <mkampsen®alaskatestlab.com>; Nathan Duval <nduval@ci.valdez.ak.us>; Dave Hunter
<dave@harrissandg.com>; Kimberlee Varnes <kim@harrissandg.com>; Safety
<safety@harrissandg.com>

Subject: RE: W. Klutina RFP-2 light poles

Thanks Bill, we are waiting to hear back from the City Manager on whether they want to move the
poles or not.

Scott Benda

Project Manager ll/Assistant Building Inspector
Capital Facilities Dept., City of Valdez

Phone: (907) 835-5478

Cell: (907) 831-2101

sbenda@ci.valdez.ak.us

From: Bili Harris [mailto:bharris@harrissandg.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 25, 2018 6:05 AM

To: Scott Benda

Cc: Ken Deaton; 'Mike Felch’; Maria Kampsen; Nathan Duval; Dave Hunter; Kimberlee Varnes; Safety
Subject: RE: W. Klutina RFP-2 light poles



Scott,

Per your request we are pleased to quote the following for relocation of some of the 8” light pole
piling.

Mobilization of Crane and other pile extraction gear. Lump Sum  $16,000

Pull and Redrive 8” pile for light poles. Each $2500

Also as requested previously additional time will be needed to complete this work. We are not
requesting additional time beyond what has been previously requested.

Please advise if you need for information.
Thanks,

BUW Harris
President

Harris Sand & Gravel
PO Box 6

Valdez, AK 99686

907-835-4756 — Phone
907-835-2049 - Fax
907-831-0287 — Cell

From: Scott Benda [mailto:sbenda@ci.valdez.ak.us]
Sent: Tuesday, July 24, 2018 4:29 PM

To: Bill Harris <bharris@harrissandg.com>

Cc: Ken Deaton <kwd@harrissandg.com>; 'Mike Felch'’ <mfelch@alaskatestlab.com>; Maria
Kampsen <mkampsen®alaskatestlab.com>; Nathan Duval <nduval®@ci valdez.ak.us>

Subject: W. Klutina RFP-2 light poles

Hi Bill,

As you guys are getting closer to the controversial pole locations with the trenching, could you
expedite sending us a per unit price to move the poles in RFP #2?

Thanks,

Scott Benda

Project Manager ll/Assistant Building Inspector
Capital Facilities Dept., City of Valdez

Phone: (907) 835-5478



Cell: (907) 831-2101
shenda@ci.valdez.ak.us






